1
Features
• Low Voltage and Standard Voltage Operation
– 5.0 (VCC = 4.5V to 5.5V)
– 2.7 (VCC = 2.7V to 5.5V)
– 1.8 (VCC = 1.8V to 3.6V)
• Internally Organized 16,384 x 8 and 32,768 x 8
• 2-Wire Serial Interface

Figure 6.  Sequential Read
AT24C128/25610
AT24C128 Ordering Information
tWR (max)
(ms)
ICC (max)
(µµµµA)
ISB (max)
(µµµµA)
fMAX
(kHz) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
10 3000 6.0 1000 AT24C128-10PC
AT24C128N-10SC
AT24C128W-10SC
AT24C128-10CC
AT24C128C1-10CC
AT24C128T1-10TC
8P3
8S1
8S2
8C
8C1
14T
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
3000 6.0 1000 AT24C128-10PI
AT24C128N-10SI
AT24C128W-10SI
AT24C128-10CI
AT24C128C1-10CI
AT24C128T1-10TI
8P3
8S1
8S2
8C
8C1
14T
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
10 1500 0.5 400 AT24C128-10PC-2.7
AT24C128N-10SC-2.7
AT24C128W-10SC-2.7
AT24C128-10CC-2.7
AT24C128C1-10CC-2.7
AT24C128T1-10TC-2.7
8P3
8S1
8S2
8C
8C1
14T
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
1500 0.5 400 AT24C128-10PI-2.7
AT24C128N-10SI-2.7
AT24C128W-10SI-2.7
AT24C128-10CI-2.7
AT24C128C1-10CI-2.7
AT24C128T1-10TI-2.7
8P3
8S1
8S2
8C
8C1
14T
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
Package Type
8C 8-Lead, 0.230" Wide, Leadless Array Package (LAP)
8C1 8-Lead, 0.300" Wide, Leadless Array Package (LAP)
8P3 8-Lead, 0.300" Wide, Plastic Dual Inline Package (PDIP)
8S1 8-Lead, 0.150" Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline Package (JEDEC SOIC)
8S2 8-Lead, 0.200" Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline Package (EIAJ SOIC)
14T 14-Lead, 0.170" Wide, Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP)
Options
Blank Standard Operation (4.5V to 5.5V)
-2.7 Low-Voltage (2.7V to 5.5V)
-1.8 Low-Voltage (1.8V to 3.6V)
AT24C128/256
11
20 800 0.2 100 AT24C128-10PC-1.8

Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
AT24C128 Ordering Information (Continued)
tWR (max)
(ms)
ICC (max)
(µµµµA)
ISB (max)
(µµµµA)
fMAX
(kHz) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
Package Type
8C 8-Lead, 0.230" Wide, Leadless Array Package (LAP)
8C1 8-Lead, 0.300" Wide, Leadless Array Package (LAP)
8P3 8-Lead, 0.300" Wide, Plastic Dual Inline Package (PDIP)
8S1 8-Lead, 0.150" Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline Package (JEDEC SOIC)
8S2 8-Lead, 0.200" Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline Package (EIAJ SOIC)
14T 14-Lead, 0.170" Wide, Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP)
Options
Blank Standard Operation (4.5V to 5.5V)
-2.7 Low-Voltage (2.7V to 5.5V)
-1.8 Low-Voltage (1.8V to 3.6V)
AT24C128/25612
AT24C256 Ordering Information
tWR (max)
(ms)
ICC (max)
(µµµµA)
ISB (max)
(µµµµA)
fMAX
(kHz) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
10 3000 6.0 1000 AT24C256-10PC
AT24C256N-10SC
AT24C256W-10SC
AT24C256-10CC
AT24C256C1-10CC
AT24C256T1-10TC
8P3
8S1
8S2
8C
8C1
14T
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
3000 6.0 1000 AT24C256-10PI
AT24C256N-10SI
AT24C256W-10SI
AT24C256-10CI
AT24C256C1-10CI
AT24C256T1-10TI
8P3
8S1
8S2
8C
8C1
14T
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
10 1500 0.5 400 AT24C256-10PC-2.7
AT24C256N-10SC-2.7
AT24C256W-10SC-2.7
AT24C256-10CC-2.7
AT24C256C1-10CC-2.7
AT24C256T1-10TC-2.7
8P3
8S1
8S2
8C
8C1
14T
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
1500 0.5 400 AT24C256-10PI-2.7
AT24C256N-10SI-2.7
AT24C256W-10SI-2.7
AT24C256-10CI-2.7
AT24C256C1-10CI-2.7
AT24C256T1-10TI-2.7
8P3
8S1
8S2
8C
8C1
14T
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
Package Type
8C 8-Lead, 0.230" Wide, Leadless Array Package (LAP)
8C1 8-Lead, 0.300" Wide, Leadless Array Package (LAP)
8P3 8-Lead, 0.300" Wide, Plastic Dual Inline Package (PDIP)
8S1 8-Lead, 0.150" Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline Package (JEDEC SOIC)
8S2 8-Lead, 0.200" Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline Package (EIAJ SOIC)
14T 14-Lead, 0.170" Wide, Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP)
Options
Blank Standard Operation (4.5V to 5.5V)
-2.7 Low-Voltage (2.7V to 5.5V)
-1.8 Low-Voltage (1.8V to 3.6V)
AT24C128/256
13
20 800 0.2 100 AT24C256-10PC-1.8